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ACADEMIC CALENDAR 2025-2026

STUDENT BASED
Fall Semester 2025/2026
Monday 4 Aug. Pre-Registration for Medicine I & II - Academic Year 2025-2026
Monday 18 Aug. 2025-2026 Academic Year Begins for Medicine I & I1
Wednesday-Friday 20-22 Aug. Fall 2025 New Students Registration
Monday-Friday 25-29 Aug. Fall 2025 Semester Late Registration
Wednesday 27 Aug. Fall 2025 Semester Begins®
Wednesday-Friday 27-29 Aug. Fall 2025 Drop/Add Period®
Friday 5 Sept. Prophet's Birthday, Holiday®
Saturday 22 Nov. Independence Day, Holiday
Friday 28 Nov. Drop Period Ends®
Monday-Friday 1-5 Dec. Spring 2026 Semester Pre-Registration”
Tuesday-Wednesday  |9-10 Dec. Reading Period®
Thursday-Friday 11-19 Dec. Fall 2025 Semester Final Exams®
Tuesday 23 Dec. Christmas and New Year Vacation Begins
Monday 5 Jan. Christmas and New Year Vacation Ends
Tuesday 6 Jan. Christmas (Armenian) Holiday

Spring Semester 2025/2026

Monday-Friday 12-16 Jan. Spring 2025 Semester Late Registration®”

Wednesday 14 Jan. Spring 2026 Semester Begins®

Wednesday-Friday 14-16 Jan. Spring 2026 Drop/Add Period®

Monday 9 Feb. Saint Maroun's Day, Holiday

Friday-Sunday 20-22 Mar. 1d al-Fitr, Holiday®

Wednesday 25 Mar. Annunciation Day, Holiday

Thursday-Tuesday 2-13 Apr. Orthodox and Latin Easter Holiday

Monday 20 Apr. Pre-Registration for Medicine III & IV - Academic Year 2026-2027
Friday 1-May Labor Day, Holiday

Monday 4-May Drop Period Ends

Wednesday-Friday 6-8 May Summer 2026 Semester Pre-Registration
Monday-Thursday 11-14 May Fall 2026 Semester Pre-Registration®
Wednesday-Thursday |13-14 May Reading Period®

Friday-Saturday 15-23 May Spring 2026 Semester Final Examinations®

Monday 18-May 2026-2027 Academic Year Begins for Medicine III & IV
Wednesday-Friday 27-29 May Al-Adha, Holiday®

Summer Semester 2025/2026

Monday-Friday 8-12 Jun. Summer 2026 Semester Late Registration®

Monday 8 Jun, Summer 2026 Semester Begins"”

Wednesday-Friday 10-12 Jun. Summer 2026 Semester Drop/Add Period"”

Tuesday 16 Jun. Muslim New Year, Holiday®

Thursday 25 Jun. Ashoura, Holiday®

Monday 20 Jul. Drop Period Ends®

Tuesday 28 Jul. Reading Period®

Wednesday-Friday 29-31 Jul. Summer 2026 Semester Final Examinations®”

Monday 3 Aug. Pre-Registration for Medicine I & II - Academic Year 2026-2027
Saturday 15 Aug. Assumption Day, Holiday

Monday 17 Aug. 2026-2027 Academic Year Begins for Medicine I & II
Wednesday-Friday 19-21 Aug. Fall 2026 New Students Registration®
Monday-Friday 24-28 Aug. Fall 2026 Semester Late Registration®

Tuesday 25 Aug. Prophet's Birthday, Holiday®

(1) For all Faculties except Medicine

(2) Al Adha, Muslim New Year, Ashoura, the Prophet's Birthday, and Id al-Fitr are determined after sighting of the moo;gg Accorgin s :
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the actual dates may not coincide with the dates in this calendar.
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